RISHI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

PLOT NO. 12, SECTOR B1, LOCAL SHOPPING COMPLEX, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI - 110070 | PHONE : 011-2689 6319

Ref: RTCL/SECTT/March-2019/ 30 4

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1
Block – G, Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (East),
Mumbai –400 051
takeover@nse.co.in

Company Secretary
Jindal Photo Ltd.
19th K.M. Hapur- Bulandshahr Road,
P.O. Gulaothi,
Distt. Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh-203408.
cs_iphoto@jindalgroup.com

Dated: 20th March, 2019

The Deptt. of Corporate Services The BSE Ltd 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001.

corp.relations@bseindia.com corp.compliance@bseindia.com

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Jindal Photo Limited, Scrip Code- 532624/JINDALPHOT

Dear Sirs,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of purchase of 21,06,763 equity shares of Jindal Photo Limited from Soyuz Trading Company Limited.

This is to inform further that the abovesaid transaction is interse transfer between promoters of Jindal Photo Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Yours truly,

For Rishi Trading Company Cimited

(Ghanshyam Dass Singal)

Managing Director

DIN: 00708019

Encl.: as above

REGD. OFFICE: 16B, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 071

PH.: 2282 6190 | FAX: (033) 2282 8663

E-mail: rishitradingcoltd@gmail.com | **CIN NO.** : U01409WB1980PTC195437

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part A – Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lindal Dhat	a I insite al	
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Jindal Photo Limited Scrip Code: BSE: 532624 NSE: JINDALPHOT		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Acquirer: F	Rishi Trading Compa	ny Limited
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
	Persons A	cting in Concert(PA	<u>(C)</u>
	1 \	olidated Photo and F	
		z Trading Company l	
	 (iii) Jindal Photo Investments Limited (iv) Jindal (India) Limited (v) Aakriti Trust (vi) SSJ Trust (vii) Shyam Sunder Jindal 		
	(viii) Aakri	ti Ankit Agarwal	
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Vas		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Tromoter from ter group	-		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)			
where the shares of TC are Listed			
4			
Dotails of the aggresition as follows	Number	0/ 11/14 40401	0/ 4 4-4-1
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted share/
		capital wherever	voting capital
		applicable(*)	of the TC (**)
			,
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of acquirer along			
with PACs of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirer: Rishi Trading Company Limited	1327269	12.94	12.94
	1027200	12.04	12.54
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)			
(i) Consolidated Photo and Finvest	3654661	35.62	35.62
Limited			
(ii) Soyuz Trading Company Limited	2106763	20.54	20.54
(iii) Jindal Photo Investments Limited (iv) Jindal (India) Limited	266141	2.59	2.59
(v) SSJ Trust	12000 54480	0.12	0.12
(vi) Aakriti Trust	37501	0.53 0.37	0.53 0.37
(vii) Aakriti Ankit Agarwal	1000	0.37	0.37
(viii) Shyam Sunder Jindal	0	0.00	0.00
		3.30	3.00
ADING		т — п	
12 Oived	131		
New Delh) <u>`</u>		
101			
1021	17/6		

b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares.	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7459815	72.72	72.72
De	tails of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
Ac	quirer: Rishi Trading Company Limited	2106763	20.54	20.54
	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	N.A	N.A
	Warrants/convertible securities or any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired.	NIL	N.A	N.A
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge)/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	N.A	N.A
е)	Total (a+b+c+-d)	2106763	20.54	20.54
	er the acquisition, holding of acquirer ng with PACs of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	quirer: Rishi Trading Company Limited sons Acting in Concert (PAC)	3434032	33.48	33.48
1	Consolidated Photo and Finvest Limited	3654661	35.62	35.62
2,-	Jindal Photo Investments Limited	266141	2.59	2.59
3. 4.	Jindal (India) Limited SSJ Trust	12000	0.12	0.12
5.	Aakriti Trust	54480 37501	0.53 0.37	0.53 0.37
6. 7.	Aakriti Ankit Agarwal Shyam Sunder Jindal	1000	0.01 0.00	0.01 0.00
	H New Dethi			

a) VRs otherwise than by equity shares.	NIL	N.A	N.A	
b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rightsin the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	N.A	N.A	
c) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge)/ lien/non-disposal undertaking /others)	NIL	N.A	. N.A	
d) Total (a+b+c+d)	7459815	72.72	72.72	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer/encumbrance etc).	Off market group	interse transfer	between promoter	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A			
Date of acquisition of/date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/VR/warrants/convertible securities or any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	18 th March, 2019			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1,02,58,326 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,02,58,326 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,02,58,326	Equity Shares of F	Rs. 10 each.	



Part-B***
Name of the Target Company: Jindal Photo Ltd.

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		PAN of the acquirer and PACs	
Acquirer			
Rishi Trading Company Limited	Promoter Group	AABCR4384G	
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with	the acquirer		
SSJ Trust	Promoter Group	AAITS0266J	
Consolidated Photo and Finvest Limited	Promoter Group	AAACC4815C	
Jindal Photo Investments Limited	Promoter Group	AAACJ9098C	
Aakriti Ankit Agarwal	Promoter Group	AGAPJ0924E	
Aakriti Trust	Promoter Group	AACTA3040N	
Jindal (India) Limited	Promoter Group	AAACJ2054J	
Shyam Sunder Jindal	Promoter Group	AAGPJ0184N	

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part- B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

For Rishi Trading Company Limited

(Ghanshyam Dass Singal

Managing Director DIN: 00708019

Date: 20/03/2019 Place: New Delhi